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Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>
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1 message

Gabriele Paparella <gabriele.paparella@daosgroup.it> 27 May 2020 at 10:44
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Cc: andrea.lombardo@daosgroup.it, Piercarla Silvagna <piercarla.silvagna@daosgroup.it>, Marica Vergani
<marica.vergani@daosgroup.it>

Dear Ryan,

 

We would like to inform you that Pro-Custom is going to change its name and fiscal data.

Considering that what is occurring is the fusion of the two companies into one, for the Italian law, all contracts,
agreements, obligations between one of the two merging companies and any third party is automatically transferred
to the new company.

However, if you would like to update our agreements, addressing directly with the name of the new company, here
below you can find the new company details:

DAOS srl

Via Fiuggi, 12/7

20159 Milano

P.I. 123 437 401 50

 

As you can see, the delivery address is the same.

All fiscal documents must be addressed to DAOS, starting from the next available delivery.

This is not the only change we would like to inform you about.

The other, more personnel news, is that I am going to retire at the end of this month. I will support my colleagues and
specifically Piercarla Silvagna (cced in this mail) in everything she needs to know about the cooperation with Viamed.

I would also like to introduce to you, Andrea Lombardo, CEO of DAOS who will be at your disposal for any needs or
any clarifications you may require.

 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

 

Thank you and best regards

Gabriele

 

 

 

GABRIELE PAPARELLA

 

Pro-Custom Elettronica srl 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/Via+Fiuggi,+12?entry=gmail&source=g
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Sede Operativa: via Cristina Belgioioso, 70/28 - 20157 Milano

Sede Legale: via Fiuggi, 12/7 - 20159 Milano

phone: +39 02 27201.551  fax: +39 02 27200.302

www.daosgroup.it
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